

**GUJARAT FOILS LIMITED**

Corporate Office : 16th floor, Tower 3, Indiabulls Finance Centre,
Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road (West), Mumbai 400 013, India.
Phone : +91-22-71 500 500, Fax: +91-22-71 500 520
Website: www.topworthgroup.com

7th June, 2017

To,
The DCS – CRD,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Pheeroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001

Ref: Script Code: 531410/ Gujarat Foils Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Advertisement Cutting — Audited Financial Results

Pursuant to the Regulation 47(1) & (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed Advertisement cutting of Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and Year Ended on 31st March 2017 approved by board of directors in its meeting held on 29th May 2017 published in both Business Standard - English newspaper and Western Times - Gujarati newspaper on 30th May 2017.


This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
FOR GUJARAT FOILS LIMITED

RAHUL SINGH
COMPANY SECRETARY





Indian Overseas Bank

LOKGRAM BRANCH : Ground Floor, J Building, Atmaram Nagar, Below Darshan Marriage Hall, Lokgram, Kalyan - 421306 Tel: 0251 – 2351730/7616)

(APPENDIX IV) POSSESSION NOTICE

(For Immovable Property) [(Rule 8 (1))]

Whereas,

The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Indian Overseas Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule 2002 issued a demand notice dated 12.09.2016 calling upon the borrower/ mortgagors/guarantors **Mrs.Asha Rajaram Tayade (Guarantor), Mr. Mahendra K Parmar (Partner), Mr. Vishal Pramod Khot (Partner), Mr. Ritesh Pramod Khot (Partner) and M/S. Metro Tele Shoppe Pvt. Ltd.** having office at Room no. 13, Dhanashri apartment, Tisgaon, Kalyan East – 421306 (hereinafter referred as borrowers) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being **Rs. 23,86,420/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lacs Eighty Six Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Only) as on 12.09.2016** with further interest at contractual rates and rests, charges etc till date of realization within 6 days from the date of receipt of said notice.

1) The borrowers/Guarantors having failed to repay the amount in full, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this **24th day of May of the year 2017**.

2) The borrowers /Guarantors in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charges of the Indian Overseas Bank for an amount of **Rs. 23,86,420/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lacs Eighty Six Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Only) as on 12.09.2016** with interest thereon at contractual rates and rests as agreed, charges etc., from the aforesaid date mentioned in the demand notice till date of payment less repayments, if any made after issuance of demand notice. The dues payable as on the date of taking possession is Rs. 21,69,255/- (Rupees Twenty One Lacs Sixty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five Only) payable with further interest at contractual rates and rests, charges etc., till date of payment.

3) The borrowers attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of the section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to them, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Flat No. 202, 2nd Floor, Admeasuring 484 Sq.ft., Harshala Apartment, Revenue Survey no. 20, Hissa no. 1/P, Village Tisgaon, City Kalyan, District Thane – 421306.

Date : 24.05.2017

Authorised Officer.

Place : Kalyan

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK

Melstar Information Technologies Limited				
Regd. Office: Melstar House, G4, MIDC Cross Road A, Andheri (E), Mumbai- 400 093				
CIN : L99999MH1986PLC040604				
Statement of Audited Standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31/03/2017				
Particulars	STANDALONE			
	Quarter ended on 31/03/2017 (Audited)	Quarter ended on 31/03/2016 (Audited)	Year ended on 31/03/2017 (Audited)	Year ended on 31/03/2016 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	258.67	949.75	2,113.80	3,117.15
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(134.81)	73.28	(392.71)	20.09
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(126.76)	73.28	(392.71)	20.09
Equity Share Capital	1,428.31	1,428.31	1,428.31	1,428.31
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	(1,025.23)	(632.52)
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)				
Basic :	(0.94)	0.51	(2.75)	0.14
Diluted :	(0.94)	0.51	(2.75)	0.14
Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2017, filed with the Stock Exchanges, under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2017 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.melstar.com.				
For Melstar Information Technologies Limited				
Ashish Mahendrakar				
Director				
Place: Mumbai				
Date: May 29, 2017				
DIN 03584695				

TOURISM FINANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

An IFCI Initiative

Regd. Office : 4th Floor, Tower-1, NBCC Plaza, Pushp Vihar, Sector-V, Saket, New Delhi-110017, Ph.: +91-11-29561180

Fax: +91-11-29561171, Email: ho@tfcild.com, Website: www.tfcild.com, CIN: L65910DL1999PLC034812

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/

YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

(₹ in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2017	31.12.2016	31.03.2016	31.03.2017	31.03.2016
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Income from Operations	5,386.18	4,959.41	3,649.80	20,771.48	18,422.03
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,104.87	2,259.12	924.26	7,366.34	7,567.91
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,104.87	2,259.12	924.26	9,701.95	7,567.91
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	1,720.77	1,670.12	324.74	7,042.85	5,361.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	#	#	#	#	#
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	8,071.67	8,071.67	8,071.67	8,071.67	8,071.67
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	47,352.85	43,333.80
8	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)					
-	Basic (₹)	2.14	2.07	0.40	8.73	6.64
-	Diluted (₹)	2.14	2.07	0.40	8.73	6.64

The company being an NBFC, Ind AS as prescribed in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 is not applicable for the financial year 2016-17.

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tfcild.com.

2. The company had exceptional income of Rs.2335.60 lakh on account of profit from sale of office premises.

3. The Board of Directors have recommended payment of dividend of Rs. 2.00 per share (20 %) for the year ended 31st March 2017, Subject to approval by the shareholders.

By order of the Board
for Tourism Finance Corporation of India Ltd.
(S. P. Arora)
Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: May 29, 2017

POST OFFER PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

EXPO GAS CONTAINERS LIMITED

Registered Office: Expo House, 150 Sheriff Devji Street, Mumbai – 400 003. Tel. No.: 022 – 6131 9600 Fax No.: 022 – 2340 1635 Website: www.expoogas.com Email ID: expoogas@vsnl.com

OPEN OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF 49,49,464 (FORTY NINE LAKHS FORTY NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY FOUR) EQUITY SHARES FROM SHAREHOLDERS OF EXPO GAS CONTAINERS LIMITED ("EGCL" OR "TARGET COMPANY" OR "TC") BY MR. MURTUZA S. MEWAWALA, MRS. SHABEENA M. MEWAWALA, MR. HASANAIN S. MEWAWALA, MRS. SAJEEDA H. MEWAWALA AND MRS. SHAHIDA S. MEWAWALA (HEREINAFTER REFER TO AS "ACQUIRERS") PURSUANT TO AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS 3(2) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS 2011, AS AMENDED ("SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS").

This Post Offer Advertisement is being issued by Aryaman Financial Services Limited, the Manager to the Offer ("Manager"), on behalf of the Acquirers, in compliance with Regulation 18 (12) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011") in respect of Open Offer ("Offer") to acquire 49,49,464 (Forty Nine Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Four) Equity Shares of ₹ 4 each, being constituting 26% of the Target Company on a fully diluted basis at a price of ₹ 8.40 (Rupees Eight and Forty Paise Only) per fully paid-up Equity Share (including interest of ₹ 1.90 per share calculated @ 10% for the period February 21, 2014 till January 20, 2017), (the "Offer Price"). This Post Offer Public Announcement is to be read with Public Announcement dated January 20, 2017 ("PA") along with the Detailed Public Statement ("DPS") published on January 30, 2017 in Business Standard (English – All Editions), Business Standard (Hindi – All Editions) and Navshakti (Marathi – Mumbai Edition) with respect to the aforementioned Offer.

1.	Name of the Target Company	Expo Gas Containers Limited
2.	Name of the Acquirer(s) and PAC	Acquirers: Mr. Murtuza S. Mewawala, Mrs. Shabeena M. Mewawala, Mr. Hasanain S. Mewawala, Mrs. Sajeda H. Mewawala and Mrs. Shahida S. Mewawala PAC: Nil
3.	Name of the Manager to the Offer	Aryaman Financial Services Limited
4.	Name of the Registrar to the Offer	Adroit Corporate Services Private Limited
5.	Offer Detail	
a.	Date of Opening of the Offer	May 11, 2017 (Thursday)
b.	Date of Closure of the Offer	May 24, 2017 (Wednesday)
6.	Last Date of Payment of Consideration	June 06, 2017 (Tuesday)
7.	Details of Acquisition	Proposed in the Offer Document
7.1	Offer Price	₹ 8.40
7.2	Aggregate number of shares tendered	49,49,464
7.3	Aggregate number of shares accepted	49,49,464
7.4	Size of the Offer (Number of shares multiplied by offer price per share)	₹ 4,15,75,498
		Number In % Number In %
7.5	Shareholding of the Acquirer before Agreements / Public Announcement / Conversion of Warrants	7,76,925 4.08% 7,76,925 4.08%
7.6	Shares Acquired by way of Agreements / Conversion of Warrants	67,50,000 35.46% 67,50,000 35.46%
7.7	Shares Acquired by way of Open Offer	49,49,464 26.00% Nil Nil
7.8	Shares acquired after Detailed Public Statement	Nil Nil Nil Nil
7.9	Post Offer Shareholding of	
	Acquirers	1,24,76,389 65.54% 75,26,925 39.54%
	Promoter Group (including the Acquirers)	1,77,81,389 93.41% 1,28,31,925 67.41%
7.10	Pre & Post offer shareholding of the Public	Pre Offer Post Offer
	Number	62,04,475 12.55,011 62,04,475 62,04,475
	In %	32.59% 6.59% 32.59% 32.59%

Note:

(a) The Acquires belongs to the existing Promoter Group of the Target Company. On February 22, 2014, 67,50,000 warrants were converted into equivalent number of equity shares. Pursuant to the conversion of warrants, the shareholding of promoter and promoter group has been increased from 60,81,925 (49.50%) of the Pre Conversion Paid up Shares Capital, Equity Shares to 1,28,31,925 (67.41%) % of the Post Conversion Paid up Shares Capital) Equity Shares in the Target Company.

(b) Mr. Shaikatli Mewawala was also one of the Acquirers. He had also converted 13,50,000 warrants into Equity Shares along with the other Acquirers, representing 7.09% of the Post Conversion Paid up Shares Capital of the Target Company. However he expired on November 17, 2015. Hence this Open Offer is currently given by the rest of the Acquirers only. This 13,50,000 Equity Shares are still showing in his name.

(c) All percentages in the above table are calculated based on the Post Conversion Paid up Shares Capital of the Target Company i.e. 1,90,36,400 Equity Shares.

Capitalized terms used in this announcement, but not defined, shall have the same meaning assigned to them in the PA, DPS and the Letter of Offer. All other terms and conditions of the Offer shall remain unchanged.

The Acquirers jointly and severally accept the responsibility for the information contained in this Announcement and also for the obligations of the Acquirers laid down in the SEBI (Substantial Acquisitions of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 and subsequent amendments made thereof.

A copy of this Post Offer Advertisement will also be available on the SEBI website at www.sebi.gov.in, BSE website at www.bseindia.com and at the Registered Office of the Target Company i.e. Expo House, 150 Sheriff Devji Street, Mumbai – 400 003.

THIS ANNOUNCEMENT IS ISSUED BY MANAGER TO THE OFFER ON BEHALF OF THE ACQUIRERS

ARYAMAN

FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD

ARYAMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

60, Khatav Building, Alkesh Dinesh Modi Marg, Opp. P. J. Towers (BSE Building), Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Tel: 022 – 6216 6999 Fax: 022 – 2263 0434 Email: info@afsl.co.in Website: www.afsl.co.in

Contact Person: Mr. Deepak Blyani

Place: Mumbai

Date: May 29, 2017

GUJARAT FOILS LIMITED				
CIN : L28999GJ1992PLC018570				
Regd. Office: 3436-3439, Phase IV, Chhatral, GIDC, Taluka: Kalol, Distt. Gandhinagar				
Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2017				
Particulars	Rs in Lacs			
	Quarter ended 31-Mar-2017 Audited	Year ended 31-Mar-2017 Audited	Quarter ended 31-Mar-2016 Audited	Year ended 31-Mar-2016 Audited
Total income from operations (net)	5,375.35	28,433.35	11,202.55	45,225.32
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(2,616.43)	(4,209.91)	(345.61)	(155.75)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax				
(after Extraordinary items)	(2,616.43)	(4,209.91)	(345.61)	(155.75)
Equity Share Capital	820.18	820.18	820.18	820.18
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	2,440.85	-	6,650.76
Earnings Per Share				
(before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic	(31.90)	-	(4.21)	(1.90)
Diluted	(31.90)	-	(4.21)	(1.90)
Earnings Per Share				
(after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic	(31.90)	-	(4.21)	(1.90)
Diluted	(31.90)	-	(4.21)	(1.90)
Notes:				
1 The above Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 29th May 2017				
2 The Statutory Auditors have carried out the Audit for the year ended 31st March, 2017.				
3 The Company operates only in single segment i.e., "Aluminium". There are no separate reportable segment as per Accounting Standard on "Segment Reporting (AS-17)".				
4 The above is an extract of detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2017 filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange and the Company at www.gujaratfoils.com and also available on the Stock exchange BSE: www.bseindia.com				
5 The figures for previous periods are re-classified/re-arranged/re-grouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's Classification/ disclosure.				
6 The figures of the Quarter ended on 31st March, 2017 being balancing figures between audited figures arrived at based on the Audited Result of full Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2017 and published year to date reviewed/unaudited figures for the nine months ended 31st December, 2016.				
For Gujarat Foils Limited				
Sd/-				
Abhay Lodha				
Chairman				
DIN : 00052194				
Place: Mumbai				
Date: 29.05.2017				

AYOKI MERCHANTILE LIMITED						
CIN: L17120MH1985PLC034972						
Regd. Office: Laxmi Commercial Centre, Room No. 405, 4th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (W), Mumbai - 400 028. Email: ayokimerchantile@gmail.com						
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2017						
(Rs. In Lakhs)						
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
					Audited	Audited
		31.03.17	31.12.16	31.03.16	31.03.17	31.03.16
1	Income from operations					
	a) Net Sales/Income from operations (Net of Excise Duty)	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Other Operating income	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from operations	-	-	-	-	-
2	Expenses:					
	a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Purchase of stock-in-trde	-	-	-	-	-
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
	d) Employee benefits expense	0.44	0.37	0.30	1.45	1.20
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	-	-	-	-	-
	f) Other Expenses	4.33	0.64	1.20	8.38	4.82
	Total Expenses	4.77	1.01	1.50	9.83	6.02
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Costs & Exceptional Items (1-2)	(4.77)	(1.01)	(1.50)	(9.83)	(6.02)
4	Other income	0.34	0.29	0.41	1.30	1.70
5	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(4.43)	(0.72)	(1.09)	(8.53)	(4.32)
6	Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	(4.43)	(0.72)	(1.09)	(8.53)	(4.32)
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss)from ordinary activities before tax(7-8)	(4.43)	(0.72)	(1.09)	(8.53)	(4.32)
10	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	(4.43)	(0.72)	(1.09)	(8.53)	(4.32)
12	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	(0.11)
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	(4.43)	(0.72)	(1.09)	(8.53)	(4.43)
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10 per share)	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	(3.56)	4.97
16	i) Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)	(1.81)	(0.29)	(0.44)	(3.48)	(1.76)
	- Basic	-	-	-	-	-
	- Diluted	-	-	-	-	-
	ii) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (Not annualised)	(1.81)	(0.29)	(0.44)	(3.48)	(1.81)
	- Basic	-	-	-	-	-
	- Diluted	-	-	-	-	-
A	PART II					
1	public shareholding					
	- Number of Shares	215,000	215,000	215,000	215,000	215,000
	- Percentage of Shareholding	87.76%	87.76%	87.76%	87.76%	87.76%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
	a) Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of share (as a % of the total share-holding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of shares	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000
	- Percentage of share (as a % of total share-holding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- percentage of share (as a % of total share capita of the company)	12.24%	12.24%	12.24%	12.24%	12.24%
Statement of Assets and Liabilities						
(Rs. In Lakhs)						
Sr. No	Particulars	As at				
		31.03.2017	31.03.2016			
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES					
1	Shareholder's Fund					
	(a) Share Capital	24.50	24.50			
	(b) Reserves and surplus	(3.56)	4.97			
	(c) Money received against share warrants	-	-			
	Sub-total-Shareholders' funds	20.94	29.47			
2	Share application money pending allotment	-	-			
3	Non-current liabilities					
	(a) Long-term borrowings	-	-			
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	-	-			
	(c) Other long-term liabilities	-	-			
	(d) Long term provisions	-	-			
	Sub-total -Non-current liabilities	-	-			
4	Current liabilities					
	(a) Short-term borrowings	-	-			
	(b) Trade payables	-	-			
	(c) Other current liabilities	0.61	0.57			
	(d) Short-term provisions	0.02	0.06			
	Sub-total - Current liabilities	0.63	0.63			
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	21.57	30.10			
B	ASSETS					
1	Non-current assets					
	(a) Fixed assets	-	-			
	(b) Non-current investments	-	-			
	(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	-	-			
	(d) Long-term loans and advances	1.26	1.13			
	(e) Other non-current assets	-	-			
	Sub-total - Non-current assets	1.26	1.13			
2	Currents assets					
	(a) Current Investments	-	-			
	(b) Inventories	-	-			
	(c) Trade receivables	-	3.65			
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	20.24	25.23			
	(e) Short-term loans and advances	-	-			
	(f) Other current assets	0.07	0.09			
	Sub-total - Currents assets	20.31	28.97			
	TOTAL - ASSETS	21.57	30.10			
Notes: 1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29th May, 2017						
2) The Company is operating in only one segment.						
3) Previous Period / quarter figures have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.						
				For AYOKI MERCHANTILE LIMITED Sd/- Kalachand Mukherjee Managing Director DIN No.: 03413917		
				Mumbai 29th May, 2017.		

